

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 271 of 2017

Smt. Rajkali Devi [dead] through legal heir: Rajesh Kumar Mishra **Versus** Shivprakash Dixit
[dead] through legal heirs: Smt. Mangla Shukla & Ors.

19/06/2017	<p>Shri Ashish Surana, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on merits and I.A. No.1, which is an application for grant of interim relief/stay on payment of process fee as per rules, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p>Call for the record.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p>	
Ashu	<p>Sd/-</p> <p>Judge Anil Kumar Shukla</p>	