

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 271 of 2017**

Smt. Rajkali Devi (dead) through legal heirs Rajesh Kumar Mishra

**Versus**

Shivprakash Dixit (dead) through legal heirs Smt. Mangla Shukla  
& Others

01.11.2017	<p>Shri Ashihs Surana, Counsel for the appellant. Shri Raja Sharma and Shri Vasant Zokarkar, Counsel for the respondents. This is an admitted appeal. List this appeal for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</b></p>