

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet  
**FA No. 271 of 2017**

Smt. Rajkali Devi (Dead) through Legal Heirs Rajesh Kumar Mishra

**Versus**

Shivprakash Dixit (Dead) through Legal Heirs Smt. Mangla Shukla and others.

18-01-2019	<p>Shri Ashish Surana, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri S.P. Sahu, and Smt. Renu Kochar, Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>I.A. No. 3 and 4 both have been filed for deletion of respondent No. 3.2 (Rahul Dixit) from the array of respondents.</p> <p>The respondents would agree that respondent No. 3.2 has not left any legal heirs behind.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. Nos. 3 &amp; 4 are allowed.</p> <p>Appellant is permitted to delete the deceased respondent No. 3.2 from the array of respondents.</p> <p>Let the cause title be corrected within 15 days, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.</p> <p>I.A. No. 2/2018 under order 22R Rule 10-A of CPC for information regarding death of respondent No. 3.2 is taken on record and is hereby disposed of.</p> <p>I.A. No. 05/2018 under order 39 Rule 1 &amp; 2 of the CPC filed to restrain the respondent from alienating the suit properties.</p> <p>In view of our previous order dated 11.09.2017 no fresh order is necessary as similar application has already been disposed of.</p> <p>The observation made in our said order shall continue to operate.</p> <p>Sd/- Judge <b>(Prashant Kumar Mishra)</b></p> <p>Sd/- Judge <b>(Vimla Singh Kapoor)</b></p>
Pawan	