

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 271 of 2017

Smt. Rajkali Devi Dead Through Legal Heir Rajesh Kumar Mishra **Versus** Shivprakash Dixit
Dead Through Legal Heirs Smt. Mangla Shukla

06/08/2019	<p>Mr. Ashish Surana, counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. Renu Kochar, counsel for the respondents No. 1.1 to 1.4. Mr. Shashi Bhusan Tiwari, counsel for the respondents No.2 & 4. Mr. Raj Kumar Pali, counsel for the respondents No. 3.1 to 3.4. Heard on I.A. No.6, application for urgent hearing. The application is allowed. Hearing of the appeal is expedited and the appeal be listed for final hearing as an expedited matter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>