

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 271 of 2017

Smt. Rajkali Devi Dead Through Legal Heir Rajesh Kumar Mishra (died) Through Lrs- **Versus**
Shivprakash Dixit Dead Through Legal Heirs Smt. Mangla Shukla

28.03.2024	<p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Keshav Dewangan, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mrs. Renu Kochar, counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Dr. Shailesh Ahuja, counsel for LRs of respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for respondent Nos. 3.3 and 3.4.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No. 14/2024, application for grant of ad-interim relief filed by respondent No. 2.</p> <p>In light of the order dated 11.09.2017 and 18.01.2019 earlier passed by this Court, I. A. No. 14/2024 stands disposed of.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 08.04.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</p>