

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 271 of 2017

Smt. Rajkali Devi Dead Through Legal Heir Rajesh Kumar Mishra (died) Through Lrs-
Versus Shivprakash Dixit Dead Through Legal Heirs Smt. Mangla Shukla

10.04.2024	<p>Shri Keshav Dewangan, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Renu Kochar, counsel for Respondent No. 1.1 to 1.4.</p> <p>Shri Palash Rajani, counsel for Respondent No. 3</p> <p>Shri Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for Respondent No. 3.3 & 3.4.</p> <p>Today, the case is listed for non-compliance of the order dated 18.01.2019, wherein there was a direction for deleting the name of respondent No. 3.2, which has not been deleted from the cause-title, as per office note-sheet.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has contended that in compliance of order dated 18.01.2019, the aforesaid default has already been cured deleting the name of Respondent No. 3.2 (Rahul Dixit) and the amended cause title has also been filed on 31.01.2019. However, the Registry has wrongly mentioned in the office note-sheet that the default has not been removed.</p> <p>It appears from the amended cause title, the default has been removed and in place of the name of deceased Rahul Dixit, the name of Respondent No. 3.2 is reflected as Ku. Ritu Dixit and she is alive. Thus, this Court is in view that Registry has wrongly mentioned the same. Therefore, the default is dropped.</p> <p>List this case a week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
Shoaib	

--	--