



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 271 of 2017

Smt. Rajkali Devi Dead Through Legal Heir Rajesh Kumar Mishra
(Died) Through Lrs- **versus** Shivprakash Dixit Dead Through Legal
Heirs Smt. Mangla Shukla

<p>13/03/2026</p>	<p>Mr. Harshal Chouhan, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Vaibhav Mittal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Renu Kochar, learned counsel for the respondent No.1</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has filed I.A. No. 19/2026, an application for grant of stay/interim relief. However, learned counsel for the respondents submits that a copy of the said application has not been supplied to them.</p> <p>In view of the above, let a copy of the aforesaid application be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents today itself.</p> <p>On the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the appellants shall explain under which provision I.A.</p>

No. 19/2026, the application for grant of stay/interim relief, has been filed in the First Appeal under Section 96 of the CPC.

List the case in the week after next.

SD/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Amardeep